

13.09.2023

Present : None for appellant.

Perusal of record shows that appellant did not take steps for service of respondents.

Appellant is directed to comply order dated 30.05.2023 for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 18.12.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/13.09.2023