

02.12.2023

Present : None for appellant.
 None for respondents.

As per report, respondent no. 1 and 2 was served on
21.11.2023.

Perusal of record shows that reply to the appeal has
not been filed so far.

As none is present for the parties, matter is
adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on
27.02.2024. Interim order to continue till next date
of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/02.12.2023