

27.02.2024

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh Bhatia Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Respondent in person.

At this stage, counsel for appellant has filed application u/o 6 rule 17 r/w S. 151 CPC. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 6 rule 17 r/w S. 151 CPC on 21.05.2024. **Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.**

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/27.02.2024