

21.05.2024

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh Bhatia Ld. Counsel for appellant.
None for respondent.

Since matter was listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 6 rule 17 r/w S. 151 CPC.

Perusal of record shows that reply to the aforesaid application not filed so far by respondent.

As none is present for respondent, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply, if any and arguments on application u/o 6 rule 17 r/w S. 151 CPC on 03.09.2024. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.05.2024