

RCA DJ/23/2023
DLSH010015722023
PAPPU @ PAPPAN Vs. SATISH

12.08.2026

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh Bhatia Ld. Counsel for appellant.
None for R1 and R2.

Today, matter is listed for remaining final arguments.

None has appeared for respondent despite calls.

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to address final arguments on NDOH, failing which, their right to address final arguments shall be closed.

To come up for purpose fixed on 05.11.2026.

Interim Order to continue till NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/12.08.2026

(11.50 am)

At this stage, respondent with Sh. Pradyuman Singh Ld. Counsel have appeared. They have been apprised about today's order and the NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/12.08.2026